

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8476/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24&25/04/2006 in WP No.4899/1995 of
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KALPANAMATI GRIHA RACHNA SANSTHA MARYADT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O
.T. and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4046 of 2006

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4047 of 2006

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4048 of 2006

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8541 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned j
udgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.8670 of 2006

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interi
m relief
and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 4099/2006

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and with office report)

Date: 12/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Khare, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Lagoo, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Advs.

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.D. Soni, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Makarand D.Adkar, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo shall be maintained.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master