

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 5673/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2006 in WP No. 4899/1995 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

for M/s.Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo shall be maintained.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.8476 of 2006.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master