

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8476/2006

KALPANAMATI GRIHA RACHNA SANSTHA MARYADT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
 (With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for  
 interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11200 of 2006  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 13337 of 2006  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 8541 of 2006  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 8670 of 2006  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 9535 of 2006  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 9549 of 2006  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 9550 of 2006  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 9551 of 2006  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
 Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.  
 M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.  
 Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.  
 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.  
 Mr. Tanushru Sinha, Adv.  
 Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
 M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.  
 Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.  
 M/S Law Associates & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.  
 Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

-2-

Item No. 62

Mr. Vinod Tayagi, Adv.  
 Ms. Madhu Tayagi, Adv.  
 Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.  
 Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 ORDER

In SLP(C) Nos. 8476, 9550, 9549, 9535 and 8670 of 2006

Petitioners are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to comply with

the office report.

In SLP(C) No. 11200 of 2006

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 4,12,13,14,19 and 20.

In SLP(C) No. 13337 of 2006

Await service on respondent nos. 1,3,5,6,9,10,13,15,17 and 21.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 3 that he has already filed the counter affidavit, Registry will verify the same.

In SLP(C) No. 8541 of 2006

Await service of notice in respect of respondent nos. 2,3,4 and 14.

In SLP(C) No. 9551 of 2006

Petitioners are granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of service .

List the matter on 5.12.2007.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

ns