

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9 5 4 9 / 2 0 0 6

R A M Y A N A G A R I & A N R .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M A H A R A S H T R A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with
S L P (C) Nos.9 5 5 1 , 8 5 4 1 , 1 3 3 3 7 , 1 1 2 0 0 , 8 4 7 6 , 9 5 5 0 , 9 5 3 5 and 8 6 7
0 / 2 0 0 6
(with office report)

Date: 1 4 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Kh an n a, Adv.
Mr. Gulshan Shar m a , Adv.
M/s. K. L. Mehta & Co.
Mr. Brijesh P a nde, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bha s me, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Ba k s hi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ku m a r , Adv.
M/s. Law Associates & Co.
M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Ba k s hi, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S L P (C) No.9 5 5 1 / 2 0 0 6

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time for filing affidavit
of dasti service.

S L P (C) No.8 4 7 6 / 2 0 0 6

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, dasti
service is allowed against the unserved respondents.

Item No.3 9

-2-

S L P (C) No.1 1 3 3 7 / 2 0 0 6

The petitioner is granted a week's time for filing affidavit of
service. Issue service through the Trial Court.

SL P (C) Nos.9 5 5 0 , 9 5 3 5 and 8 6 7 0 / 2 0 0 6

Await service.

SL P (C) Nos.9 5 4 9 and 1 1 2 0 0 / 2 0 0 6

The petitioner is granted a week's time for filing affidavit of service.

List again on 1 1. 4 . 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. B h a d r a n)
Registr a r

rd