

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.6 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8476/2006

KALPANAMATI GRIHA RACHNA SANSTHA MARYADT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln.for deleting the name of R.No.15 from the array of parties)
(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for deleting the name of R.No. 15 is allowed at the risk of the
petitioner.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master