

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9550/2006

RAJNIKANT BIRLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH VITHAL KHAIRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 9551,11200,13337 OF 2006

Date: 19/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr T.S.Sabarish, Adv.
M/s K.L.Mehta & Co.
M/s J.S.Wad & Co.
Mr Chirag Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi , Adv
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee , Adv
Ms Asha G Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NOS. 9550 AND 9551 OF 2006

Petitioner to apply for substituted service in respect of
unserved respondents within two weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 13337/2006
Respondent No.15 is no more.

Take steps within four weeks.

-2-

Item No.12

Petitioner to furnish the present address of respondent No.3
and 21 within two weeks to issue fresh notice.

Also, issue fresh notice to respondent No.17.

List again on 24.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj