

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9550/2006

RAJNIKANT BIRLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH VITHAL KHAIRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9551/2006

SLP(C) NO. 13337/2006

SLP(C) NO. 11200/2006

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
M/s Law Associates & Co.  
Mr Satyavikram, Adv.  
M/s J.S.Wad & Co.  
Mr T.S.Sabarish, Adv.  
M/s K.L.Mehta & Co.  
Mr Brajesh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr Ajit S Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi , Adv  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee , Adv  
Mr V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.  
Ms Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO.9550/2006

Inspite of the order of last chance petitioners have not filed  
application for substituted service.

-2-

Item No.6

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office  
report for default of the petitioners.

SLP(C) NO. 9551,13337,11200 OF 2006

Files not received.

List again on 6.7.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj