

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9551/2006

SACHIN SAMPAT LAL PARAKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH VITHAL KAHIRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS.13337/2006

SLP(C) NO. 11200/2006

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr T.S.Sabarish, Adv.

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

Mr Sanjay Bhardwaj, Adv.

M/s Law Associates & Co.

M/s J.S.Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Ms Purnima Jauhari,Adv.

Ms Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NOS. 13337 AND 11200 OF 2006

Files not received.

SLP(C) NO. 9551/2006

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice on respondent
Nos. 12,20 and 22 by way of substituted service by

Item No.7

publication in 'Lok Satta', a vernacular daily and 'Times of India', an
English daily.

File proof of publication.

List again on 6.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj