

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9551/2006

SACHIN SAMPAT LAL PARAKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH VITHAL KAHIRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, and prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

SLP(C) Nos.13337 and 11200/2006

(with office report)

Date: 01/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Adv.
M/s. Law Associates & co., Adv.
Ms. Amrita Paul, Adv.
Ms. J.S. Wad *& co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.9551/2006

Despite order dated 6.10.2009 of last chance, petitioners failed to file affidavit alongwith proof of publication of notice on respondent Nos.12, 20 and 22.
Item No.15 -2-

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioners.

SLP(C) No.13337/2006

Respondent Nos.1, 5,6 and 9 to 11 have been served but there is no appearance.

Despite order dated 6.10.2009 of last chance, petitioner failed to take any step for substitution of the legal representatives, if any, of deceased respondent No.15.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent Nos.17 and 21 within a week, as last chance, by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) No.11200/206

Respondent Nos.13 and 20 have been served but there is no appearance.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents.

List the incomplete matters on 22.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd