

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9551,  
11200 & 13337/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2006 in WP  
No.4899/1995 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SACHIN SAMPAT LAL PARAKH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH VITHAL KAHIRE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Mehta,Adv.  
for M/S. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj,Adv.  
For M/s. Llaw Associates & Co.,Advs.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Ms. Amrita Paul,Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Wad,Adv.

For M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted for filing  
proof of publication and for bringing on record the L.Rs.  
of deceased respondent NO.15.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER