

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9551/2006

SACHIN SAMPAT LAL PARAKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH VITHAL KAHIRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13337/2006

SLP(C) NO. 11200/2006

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.
M/s Law Associates, Adv.
M/s J.S. Wad & Co,.
Mr Atul Nanda, Adv.
Mr Rameeza, Adv.
Ms Sugandha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.
Mr V.N.RAghupathy, Adv.
Ms Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr Aniruddha P Mayee, Adv.
Ms Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 9551/2006

Service is complete.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that

Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner has been designated as Senior Advocate.

Item No.10

Office to issue notice to the petitioner for making alternative arrangement.

Name of the earlier Advocate-on-Record to be deleted

from the records immediately.

SLP(C) NO. 13337/2006

Despite order dated 3.2.2010 of last chance, petitioner failed to take any step for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.15 and to take steps for effecting service of notice on respondent Nos. 17 and 21.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

SLP(C) NO. 11200/2006

Service is complete.

List incomplete matters on 9.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj