

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9551/2006

SACHIN SAMPAT LAL PARAKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH VITHAL KAHIRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr M.P.Jha states that he has received instructions to appear for all the petitioners and the will be in a position to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

Matter to be considered for listing as per rules after two weeks.

The learned Advocate, Mr M.P.Jha is permitted to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj