

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8476/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2006 in WP  
No.4899/1995 dated 25/04/2006 in WP No.4899/1995 of The HIGH  
COURT OF BOMBAY)

KALPANAMATI GRIHA RACHNA SANSTHA MARYADT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file rejoinder  
affidavit, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT, PERMISSION  
TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9550 of 2006  
(With appln. For substituted service and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9549 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9551 of 2006  
(With appln. For directions and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8541 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9535 of 2006  
(With appln. For directions and permission to file addl.  
affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

SLP(C) NO. 8670 of 2006  
(With appln. For directions and permission to file addl.  
Affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

SLP(C) NO. 13337 of 2006  
(With appln. For substituted service and directions and  
permission to file addl. Affidavit and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report) for

2

SLP(C) NO. 11200 of 2006  
(With appln. For directions and permission to file addl.  
Affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 16/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Saruprat, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh, Adv.  
Ms. Akshita, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Dutt, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Bhutani, Adv.  
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Paramjeet Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

3

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladker, Adv.  
Mrs. Neha S. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo  
until further orders.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER