

ITEM NO.813

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 173664/2019 In  
Civil Appeal No(s). 3908/2012

KALPANAMATI GRIHA RACHNA SANSTHA MARYADT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-11-2019 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR  
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR  
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR  
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the application after two weeks before  
appropriate Bench.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR