

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 173664/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3908/2012

KALPANAMATI GRIHA RACHNA SANSTHA MARYADT Appellant(s)
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA DEPARTMENT OF
HOME THROUGH SECRETARY Respondent(s)

(IA No. 173664/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)Date : 06-12-2019 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant R Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
for M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Vinod Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Rajagopala, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Parth chadha, Adv.Mr. Susheel Cyrial Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dude, adv.
Ms. Richa Bhardwaja, Adv.
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 173664/2019 is allowed in terms of
prayer (a) which reads as under :

“allow petitioner to raise Additional Facts & Documents in List of Dates & Additional Grounds (as mentioned in Appendix-A herewith) by carrying out requisite amendment in main body/memo of present Civil Appeal No. 3908/2012 in the interest of Justice”.

**[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.**

**[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR**