

ITEM NO.1  
SECTION IX

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3908/2012

KALPANAMATI GRIHA RACHNA SANSTHA MARYADT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA DEPARTMENT OF HOME THROUGH  
SECRETARY Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO 3909, 3911, 3912, 3913, 3914 & 3916 OF 2012 ONLY TO  
BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT. )

WITH

C.A. No. 3909/2012 (IX)

(ONLY CA NO. 3909, 3912, 3911, 3913, 3914 & 3916 OF 2012 ONLY TO BE  
LISTED BEFORE THE Ld. Registrar Court.)

C.A. No. 3910/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 3911/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 3912/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 3913/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 3914/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 3915/2012 (IX)

( and IA No.68419/2017-XTRA)

C.A. No. 3916/2012 (IX)

Date : 01-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr P.K.Seth, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr Yashvardhan S Soam, Adv.

Mr Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms Tamali Wad, Adv.

Mr Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.

Ms Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.

Mr Ayush P Shah, Adv.

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Ms Neha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Ms Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Contd....

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Mr Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Ms Tamali Wad, Adv.  
Mr Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.  
Ms Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.  
Mr Ayush P Shah, Adv.  
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR  
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR  
Ms Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.  
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3909/2012

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Judge, High Court of Gujarat) is not complete in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 5. Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of the said respondents.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Judge, High Court of Gujarat) is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is not complete on appellant nos. 1,7 and 8. Re-issue notices.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) has been completed on appellant nos. 2 to 6. No one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Contd....

C.A. No. 3911/2012

Service report in respect of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Judge, High Court of Gujarat) is awaited in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 5.

C.A. No. 3912/2012, C.A. No. 3913/2012, C.A. No. 3914/2012,

C.A. No. 3916/2012

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Judge, High Court of Gujarat) is not complete on respondent no.1. Ld. counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars. Dasti in addition, as prayed for, is also permitted.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel designated as Judge, High Court of Gujarat) is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 5 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

C.A. No. 3913/2012

Office report indicates that service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) could not be completed on appellant nos. 1 to 11, 14 and 15, as such, notices be re-issued.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on appellant nos. 12,13 and 16 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Contd....

Id. counsel, Mr Vijay Kumar appearing on behalf of Ms Bharti Tyagi, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of all the appellants in C.A.Nos.3909 and 3913 of 2012 and prays for time in that regard. Undertaking is accepted and time of four weeks is granted for doing the needful.

List on 17.5.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar