

ITEM NO.1728

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3908/2012

KALPANAMATI GRIHA RACHNA SANSTHA MARYADT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA DEPARTMENT OF HOME THROUGH  
SECRETARY Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3909 OF 2012, 3912, 3914 OF 2012 AND 3916 OF  
2016 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. )

WITH

C.A. No. 3909/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 3912/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 3914/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 3916/2012 (IX)

Date : 19-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.  
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR  
Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Ms. Puspita Basak, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Vijay Kumra, Adv.  
Mrs. Rekha Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR  
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR  
Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Ms. Puspita Basak, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks two weeks' time to serve the unserved respondents, by way of last opportunity.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)