

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3908/2012

KALPANAMATI GRIHA RACHNA SANSTHA MARYADT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA DEPARTMENT OF HOME
THROUGH SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 3913 of 2012 may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers)

WITH

C.A. No. 3913/2012 (IX)

Date : 10-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR (NP)
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Ms. Shalaka Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

Post in the next week.

It is made clear that if no one appears for the appellant on the next date of hearing, necessary orders shall be passed including an order dismissing the appeal for want of prosecution.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR