

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3908/2012

KALPANAMATI GRIHA RACHNA SANSTHA MARYADT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA DEPARTMENT
OF HOME THROUGH SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 3913 of 2012 may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3913/2012 (IX)

Date : 05-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

M/S. J. S. Wad And Co, AOR
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR
Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.3913/2012

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that respondent No.1 has expired. Learned counsel further submits that respondent No.1 in the instant matter is common with respondent No.1 in connected matters (i.e. C.A. Nos.3909/2012, 3912/2012, 3914/2012 and 3916 of 2012).

He further submits that substitution of legal heirs of respondent No.1 is not necessary.

Having regard to the submissions so made, respondent No.1 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of appellants.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars for service of notice for alternative arrangement in respect of unserved respondent Nos.2, 7, 8 and 11.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)