

Re-revised

ITEM NO.1715

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3908/2012

KALPANAMATI GRIHA RACHNA SANSTHA MARYADT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA DEPARTMENT OF HOME THROUGH
SECRETARY Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 3913 of 2012 may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3913/2012 (IX)

Date : 19-04-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

Mr. M. D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Mustafa A. Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. M. D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu M Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Mustafa A Khan, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.
Mr. Sagar N.pahune Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3913/2012

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is not complete.

Let fresh notice be issued to the appellant Nos.2, 7, 8 and 11, returnable in six weeks. Dasti in addition, is permitted.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)