

ITEM NO.1715

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3908/2012

KALPANAMATI GRIHA RACHNA SANSTHA MARYADT

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA DEPARTMENT
OF HOME THROUGH SECRETARY

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 3913 OF 2012 MAY BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE
IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3913/2012 (IX)

Date : 26-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Makrand D Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu M Adkar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Makrand D Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu M Adkar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.
For M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.3913/2012

Learned counsel for the appellant Nos.7 and 8 has put in appearance and stated that he has already filed Vakalatnama. As regards appellant No.11, he states that the said appellant has expired and would be moving an appropriate application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said appellant No.11 within a period of four weeks. Prayer granted.

Let the needful be done within the time granted, as prayed for.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)