

ITEM NO.1739

COURT NO.17

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3908/2012

KALPANAMATI GRIHA RACHNA SANSTHA MARYADT

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA DEPARTMENT
OF HOME THROUGH SECRETARY

RESPONDENT(S)

(Only C.A. No. 3913 of 2012 may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3913/2012 (IX)

Date : 18-12-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

1739.1

Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Mahi Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Charanjeet Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kalia Arora, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kumar Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 3913/2012

As orally prayed for by Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, learned counsel for the appellants, and subject to just exceptions, appellant nos. 3, 4 and 11 are deleted from the array of parties.

Service of alternative arrangement is complete on appellant nos. 5, 9, 10, 12 and 16. Learned counsel for the appellants states that he will take necessary instructions in respect of these appellants.

It is clarified that if no Power of Attorney is filed on behalf of the aforesaid respondents within eight weeks, the appeal preferred by them shall deemed to have dismissed for non-prosecution.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)