

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3908/2012

KALPANAMATI GRIHA RACHNA SANSTHA MARYADT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA DEPARTMENT OF HOME THROUGH SECRETARY
Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3913/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 3909/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 3912/2012 (IX)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 142652/2022

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 192671/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION

FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 192673/2022

IA No. 192673/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 142652/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 192671/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

C.A. No. 3911/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 3910/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 3914/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 3916/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 3915/2012 (IX)

and IA No.68419/2017-XTRA

Date : 07-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR

Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

contd...

Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Yuvaraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Wad, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.
Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Mahi Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Gurjinder Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Charan Jeet Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Ms. Divyansha Gajallewar, Adv.
M/s Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3908/2012, C.A. No. 3909/2012, C.A. No. 3912/2012,
C.A. No. 3910/2012, C.A. No. 3914/2012, C.A. No. 3916/2012
and C.A. No. 3915/2012

Service is complete in these matters.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. No. 3913/2012

Respondent No.1 has been deleted from the array of
parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated
05.02.2024.

contd...

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 5 has been elevated as Judge. Service of alternative arrangement notice is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos. 6, 7, 9-11, 16-19 and 21 are duly represented.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for all the appellants has been designated as Senior Advocate.

Appellant Nos. 1,2,6-10 and 13-15 are duly represented.

Appellant Nos.3, 4 and 11 have been deleted from the array of parties in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 18.12.2024.

Appeal has been dismissed due to non-prosecution with regard to appellant Nos. 5, 12, 16 vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated. 18.12.2024.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. No. 3911/2012

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.2,4 and 5 has been elevated as Judge. Service of alternative arrangement notice is complete but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for respondent No.3 has been elevated as Judge. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service of alternative arrangement notice.

contd...

Respondent Nos.13, 16-19 and 21 are duly represented.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

As per office report, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has not taken appropriate steps, despite the grant of last opportunity with regard to deceased respondent No.1. It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that application for deletion in respect of respondent No.1 would be moved. Let the application be moved within two weeks. If such an application is moved within the time granted, let the same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, else the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for not taking appropriate steps with regard to deceased respondent No.1.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar