

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).3908/2012

KALPANAMATI GRIHA RACHNA SANSTHA MARYADT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA  
DEPARTMENT OF HOME THROUGH SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

only CA No. 3911 of 2012 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers

WITH

C.A. No. 3911/2012 (IX)

(IA No. 94243/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 22-05-2025 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s): Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, AOR  
Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Wad, Adv.

Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Hadi, Adv.

For M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.

Ms. Divyansha Gajallewar, Adv.

For M/s Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 94243/2025 (ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES) IN  
C.A.No. 3911/2012

The prayer made for deletion of the name of the first respondent is allowed at the risk of the appellant(s). The cause title be amended accordingly.

The Application stands disposed of.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)