

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3908/2012

KALPANAMATI GRIHA RACHNA SANSTHA MARYADT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA DEPARTMENT OF HOME THROUGH
SECRETARY Respondent(s)

[Only CA No. 3911 of 2012 is listed under this item]

WITH

C.A. No. 3911/2012 (IX)

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 94243/2025

Date : 21-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, AOR

Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Wad, Adv.

Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr Divesh Singh, Adv.

Mr Mahi Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr Govind Mishra, Adv.

Mr Nitin Sharma, Adv.

Contd...

Mr Javed Raza, Adv.
Mr Vinod Tyagi, Adv.
Ms Madhu Tyagi, Adv.
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Ms. Divyansha Gajallewar, Adv.
M/s Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3911/2012

Respondent no.1 has been deleted from the array of parties
vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt. 22.05.2025.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3,6 to 12, 14,15, 20
and 22 but none has entered appearance.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel
elevated as Judge) is complete on respondent nos. 2,4 and 5 but
none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 13, 16, 17 to 19 and 21 are duly
represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ